

AUTHORIZATION TO EEB S.A. ESP TO ENTER INTO AN INTERCOMPANY EXTERNAL LOAN

Bogotá, **D.C.**, **October 03**, **2017**. Empresa de Energía de Bogota S.A. ESP (EEB), parent company of Grupo Energía de Bogota, hereby announces that the Ministry of the Treasury and Public Credit by means of Resolution No. 3152 dated September 28, 2017, has authorized Empresa de Energía de Bogotá S.A. E.S.P. to enter into an intercompany external loan with EEB Perú Holdings Ltd., a subsidiary of the Group, up to the amount of USD 100.000.000.

About Grupo Energía Bogotá

Grupo Energía de Bogotá (GEB), led by Empresa Energía de Bogotá, is a joint stock company listed in the Colombian Stock Market, whose main purpose is the generation, transmission, distribution and marketing of energy, gas and liquid fuels in all of their forms.

Today, Grupo Energía de Bogotá is the region's main Multi-Latin company of electric energy and natural gas with presence in Colombia, Peru, Guatemala and Brazil. Acting as a "strategic connector", focused on three Business Groups.

Contact
Jacqueline Guevara Gil
External Communications Consultant
Email: jguevarag@eeb.com.co
www.grupoenergiadebogota.com
@GrupoEnergiaBog